

**INOX Green Energy Services Limited** 

(Earlier known as Inox Wind Infrastructure Services Ltd.)

L45207GJ2012PLC070279

Corporate Office: INOXGFL Towers, Plot No.17, Sector-16A, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh, India.

Tel: +91-120-6149600 | contact@inoxgreen.com Fax: +91-120-6149610 | https://inoxgreen.com

IGESL: NOI: 2023

22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2023

|--|

Scrip code: 543667

Scrip code: INOXGREEN

## Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 6(1) of the Listing Regulations, the Company had appointed of Ms. Rashmi Gupta as the Compliance Officer of the Company w.e.f. 8<sup>th</sup> September and the same was intimated to the stock exchanges. However, certain procedural issues delayed the appointment which led to the stock exchanges imposing a fine on the Company.

The details as required under Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, are given below:

Nama(a) of the Authomity	BSE and NSE
Name(s) of the Authority	
Nature and details of the action(s) taken, initiated or	Fine of Rs. 69,000/- each for the quarter ended
order(s) passed	30 <sup>th</sup> September, 2023
Date of receipt of direction or order, including any	BSE and NSE vide their e-mail of 21 <sup>st</sup>
ad-interim or interim orders, or any other	September, 2023 has imposed fine in terms of
communication from the authority	the SEBI Circular No.
	SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023 /120 dated
	11th July, 2023 (SEBI Master Circular)
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	The Company has made the payment of the
	imposed fine to respective Stock Exchanges.
Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s)	Non-compliance of Regulation 6(1) of the SEBI
committed or alleged to be committed	Listing Regulations regarding delayed
	appointment of Company Secretary as
	Compliance Officer of the Company
Impact on financial, operation or other activities of	
the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to	
the extent possible	
I THE EVICENT POSSING	

Request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully, For **Inox Green Energy Services Limited** 

Anup Kumar Jain Company Secretary



An INOX GFL Group Company

Registered Office : Survey No. 1837 & 1834, At Moje Jetalpur, ABS Tower, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Old Padra Road, Vadodara-390 007, Gujarat, INDIA Tel : +91-265-6198111 / 2330057, Fax : +91-265-2310312

Vadodara Office: ABS Towers, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Old Padra Road, Vadodara-390007, Gujarat, India | Tel : 91-265-6198111/2330057 | Fax: +91-265-2310312